A= TN Imax SPEEn TECHNOLOGY
27, N
LA\

L2

RSSEMBLY KIT

T '

MANUAL

ON ROAD USE ONLY
SPECIFICATION: 1:10 Drift Car
WHEELBASE:
WIDTH:
DRIVE MODE:; /
CASTER: Adjustable &/ 8/ 10/ 12 ¢ 5 ? L e .
CAMBER;  degree WL . =,
‘F‘LTILL BALL BEARING . LAY A WWW.rc-rst.com
%IEEL'IJ:.'-;JIE#@EI-{_YDR.-&.ULIG L =t Fd #SPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE




V Please add color remark for () iber. —
.9 210123R for Red (210123 Golor IF& Remark BT
IR REETE () R Red i /BACK B R /BK
‘ A EO il 2101238 for HE (210123

1{10 SCALE RC RWDO HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR TEEHTO UGG

120001

' 110002
! 210040
210342R ——_—
820024

310054 110047

120017

0] 210040
o ’ ﬁ"/—
@r{; I
310042 ‘t@@ 110053
120008 % 120001

210598 s2o0022 K
_,.1{::3’9 210342R .~
ﬂa/

110001

210559)
120002

601012

110019
(notincluded)

210080

841013
(not included)

: % “,_110044 "m;:i““?
210080 \‘
310082 110001 \&\\ Gy

o
33\ 110002 :
3 110047 \% [~
bt (310003)
/ .ﬂ\ 110002
) 1 ﬁ ﬁ
110001

110001
; 820055
%\ 110002

G 130004 \9
b 210433
[ (] 210032 110001 o M
< Wi 210235 \\e
G 210381

; @ ™% 110048 : \@
£ £
210161 10047 110045 l! 310008
120003
110002
110002
110005 m\,‘\%{ g

230058
(810016)
w 230058 _” e
230067 %ﬁnna N
110002

% - 230013
810003 % 1 230058
- g 110002

210076

210586

110026

120043

=% 210078 \E o
: Q\ 120013 e
\Q 820015 230067 (210561)
230070 E K 210080 o (841004)

-
(=]
(=]
B
B

110070 Q {notinchided)

&

210151

130049 g

(10008  “E D)

130028
230065 210235 2
— / ﬁ §10003 =

ey Q!né;_ (310005)

230058

e

230067




&F
F-820103-3
s g o R-B20104-4
g/ 230089
230083 120003 230069

820063 \@

::: “:_: ' B20055

Battery
Inot included)

Gyro. ESC. Receiver
(nat ncluded)

230080

=
/ -
-
110045 ) _e & i 1 e 230080
< "l 110005 ‘g’
i 5/ E —_——
& i ia
110052 820075BK
110052 110005
110052
230070 (!! 110004
/ i i 110005 F
810002 ! 110005
210031 I
C% 120002
310001 @/ 230041

110004 ’/ ; .
2100630, U f. !
0.
110081 \@p S 820020 820049
230082 ey U @
~ hot included) T
110015

210344 '|||
| 230062

Inot included)

FMX20 3




(=M =0

1/10 SCALE AC AWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

& ACCESSORIES

1.5 L wrench
15L &F

2.5 L wrench
25L WF

2.0 L wrench
20L HEF
Hex

@5.5 4

5.5%4.0 wrench
5.5X4,0 WF

5.5 & 7.0 alum. wrench
5.5 & 7.0 EmiEF

Necessary tools and accessories for [ FMX 2.0 1 assembly
FMX 2.0 RRTRRES

5028 TECH IO EOES),

NECESSARY TOOLS FOR ASSEMBLY
(NOT INCLUDED IM KIT )

IAWR
=31

S 7 77— =] m

Hobby knife
®T7)

- fi==1 °

Screwdriver
BET

@ Scissors
un

Side cutter
#H O

Needle nose pliers
ER T

@I A=y AWM E@ n
210272

Turnbucle wrench
HiREE

Please follow the assembling figures and instructions closely
for your [FMX 2.0] best performance !
B HeFRER ST R LB (FMX 2,00 MRITRRE |

FMXZ20 4



% PARTS BAGI* FRONT LOWER ARM

o] 20 [0) ]
Suspension mount (-2.0) X2
THEME (-2.0

N N

Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm X1
MBS F 0 5mm

SBXEEA%EK X2

© DS 260 ghanush 2
[
©U
Ol

2.5X46 Arm shaft X2
EAE

M3 X 40 screw X2
IR W)

Dﬂm M3 X 8 screw X4
g -1

48 Ball connector L X2
oA HER (R

2.5%1 Shaftbush *2
Wi e E

3X5.5X3 Spacer X4
B

3%5,5X2 Spacer X2
mpE

M3 %16 screw X2
I

ABEEW Front lower arm assembly
AT

@ 5.8x26 Adjuster

@ 253 shaft bush

@ m3xis

€@ 3%5.5%2 Spacer

3X55X3
0 Spacer .
@ 3x5.5%3 Spacer ._
0 3X5.5X2 Spacer
(4] 3X55X3

5. @ @/ Spacer

@ 2x55%3 Spacer

@ /'3
haft

b4
@ 2548 an's © 4.8 Ball connector L

© 2.5 %46 Arm shait

D 25%1 Shait bush © 55 %26 Adjuster

{ 251 Shaft bush

i 0 Suspension mount (V

FMX 20 5



% PARTS BAG I <~ REAR LOWER ARM

ALEEZW Rear lower arm assembly

e TR

[
Rear lower arm B X2
TR B

|

e

25X3

®
© Rearloweram B @ 2.5%5.5%1 Spacer /- Shatbush

‘4&" lower arm A

]

© [3

2.5X3 Shaft bush X2
BONEE

Oﬂ@’%

= 0
2.5X1 Shaft bush X2 P @ 2.5x46 Am shatt

L © 25x55x%1 O m2s5x12 L@\
Rearlower arm A X2 Spacer § H X
e P @ 2.546 Arm shaft @ 2.5x55x1 Spacer : %
‘ < ‘ 20 I ) © 251 Shaft bush

o] -20 J[o) |
3X5.5X1 Spacer
5 sion mount (2.0} X1 @2-5)‘1 Shaft bush (d 45 x6 Ball connector (5] P
M 200 00| ___________________
LTFY Attaching rear lower arm

‘ O +10 |[O | R TRN .
Suspension mount (+1.0) *1 =
THREWME (+1.0) o =
S sion mount spacer 0.5mm X1 .
M ER S 0.5mm @ suspension mount (2.0 &

[ ]
2.5X46 Arm shaft X2
B it

@ |:| 2.5%5.5%1 Sgpﬁgoer x4
@ U 3X55X1 Spacer X2
W
[ pmgpocer2mm >2 _—
M2.5X12 screw X4 mgﬂﬂﬂ%)
(s am

DEIMII M3 X8 screw X4
i ® suspension mount

spacer 0.5mm
E‘:ﬂum 4.8 6 Ball connector *2
BITERE #

Front upper arm X2
B e

# Reserve for (Bag 2)
assembly.

FMX 20 &



% PARTS BAGE" EEEI?'NT UPPER ARM

MEW Front upper arm assembly
, o O Og # HEEE \
@ Front upper arm

© Arm shaft bush B 1al

Am shaft
o\bush A

@ M3 20 steel turnbuckle
@ Arm shaft bush A

#Please take the actual dimensions
as the standards.
LImPERI RN .

JE‘O O 00

Front head mount A 1

© ©

€ 5.8%26 Adjuster

Front head mountB X1
Wi ED

|

]

O e
ey

B -

—

=TT

(Bag 1) 5.8X%26 Adjuster X2
HiiP
s =
O || Arm shaft bush A X2
M2X4 screw X4 O0|| mwusE 4
(pom R # s0

M3X8 screw X2
ot @ Arm shaft bush B X2
%O EREEC
8

(o

TS5\

M3X 14 screw X4 @H 2X6X1 Spacer X2

R B
O 2X6X2 Spacer X2

Front head mount A

M3 X 20 steel turnbuckle X 2 @D ?’* (3]

TR
: | 2X28 shaft X2

P

FMX 2o 7



7z PARTS BAG ﬂ

{@omer>

Steering arm A *1

BSEN A

Steeringarm B X 1
lﬂﬂl‘n‘g

Steering joint plate X1
mmrgp "

Pl SpR—

mmm M3X20 screw X2
i 130

(h]:mm M3X10 screw X1
[

M2X8 screw x2
TR

M3x12 screw X2
TEREH

4.8X4.5 Ball connector X2
BEHEH

4.8 Ball connector X1
fabm:iaa

5X8X2.5 Ball bearing X4
T

3X6X2.5 Bearing X4
L E

-« STEERING ARM
LD

W S

Steering arm A
(1] g

LTEW Steering arm assembly

9 M2X8 \g b

B M2 x12 screw

AEFY Attaching steering arm

PR
@ 5x8x2.5Ball bearing

(@ steering joint plate

{3 x6x25 Bearing

& Tighten M3 12 screw first, and then loose it
till the steering joint plate tuming freely.
S KRR 3 > 208 SRR T i T B R -

FMX 20 8



% PARTS BAG ﬂ ~ STEERING SERVO

Servo hom 23T X1
23T RBEAH

Servo hom 25T X1
25T EHRA

4.8 Adjuster X2
————1 it s

ALTZW Steering servo assembly
BEIESEE

93 X6X0.5 Spacer
@ 4.8>4.5 S Ball connector

@ servo hom 23T

4.8 A 'n;star M X4

:D[: Servo mount X2
{514
mmmﬁm M3 %25 steel turnbuckle X2
R ET T
@w M3X8 screw X5
(R
F TR

O]tmm 4.8X4.5 S Ball connector *1
LR W

@ 3X8X0.5 Spacer X1
we

@ 3X6X0.5 Spacer X4
mE

M3X 10 screw X8
TUER A

..,.,Q\ 2

@ 3 %8%0.5 Spacer

@ 43 Adjuster

# Please adjust the length by the servo spec.
and mestgghgn glh y e

; ﬁﬁmmmn*xmmm e ;
[ I

AN |

M3 76 Alum. turnbuckle x1
i &b IR

o (G i 3

# Please take the actual dimensions as the standards.
LURPERIRR T 3 -

5

# Aftaching the servo
as shown.

{FIRR LI BEERE.

© 43 Adjuster M X2

Make 2

13.8mm

# Please take the actual dimensions as
the standards.
LIRPERIER TR

FMX 20 9



% PARTS Es;kc%“'|EE!I!EEI|"’:‘ g;g?hrr STEERING-SUSPENSION

MBEEW Attaching front steering-suspension
A

@ steering tumbuckle

RMX 2.0 Alum. steering joint plate
RMX 2.0 $A2WELREE

210589
RMX 2.0 Alum. steering arm
RMX 2.0 S8 & WAEE

FMX 2o 10



% PARTS BAG ” ~ REAR DIFF. SET

LBEZW Rear diff. set assembly

e A

Diff. nut 1
B Em e

S O || [
]
q @ -

Diff. plate %2
EERR

Apply ball diff. grease to the differential
during assembl

@ steel ball 3.0 =3 =
@ o plate ?b
2 _ QO

=
gjoocg\% O Bevel gear 42T e

[ 11 1

Long joint X1
wer G it

B TR e

Steel ball 3.0 X 10
O Bk 3.0

Steel ball 1.5 X8

W% 1.5

ioint X
g&uum 1 @1nx12x0.35paner

] — v i oif. sprng 1| {1015 Ball bearing /
O )

W {® Aum. joint ring
s
Q {1015 Ball bearing

{ 10x12x0.1 Spacer
© M2.5 %30 screw

' 10X 15 Ball bearing X2
) HH

10 %12 X0.3 Spacer X1
me

O

O 3
®

©

©

@ @ 2.5x6 Spacer Steel ball 1.5
@ s
’®Q @ shortjoint

Tightan M2 530 Hex, screw to avoid diff,
@ Dirr. plate % set loosing.
SR M2 530 AR - BLLEER -
© 5x8x2.5Bearing Apply bal it grease to Attention! Don't over tighten

—

SCTEW,
the balls during assembly. otherwise it willinfluence the diff. actuation,
3X$Xﬂ_5i;'?c:er *1 AT FEh HIEEE AR  SEWEE -

§X8X2.5Bearing X2
L5

25 XG%W x2

FMX 20 11



7z PARTS BAGE" EEIRICER

Reducer holder x1

LTEY Drive gear assembly

RERDEEHH:

|

|

|

|

| ®E<cip 3o

: {D 4 x6x023 Spacer

! © Gear A 28T \@/
|

: ]

|

ABEXW Gear ration adjuster assembly
BRI R R

@) 4x6>0.1 Spacer

€ 1.5x7.8 Shatt
( 48 Ball bearing

O 4 %<8 Ballbearing

Drive gear shaft
Reducer mount *1 o
o

"o 1

Drive gear shaft *1
R

aezn

4 X8 Ball bearing X2
i

5X10 Ball bearing X2
]

ALTFY Reducer holder assembly & 510 Ball bearing
Gear A 28T X1 R
i A 28T 610 Ball bearing X1
bt
© GearcasT
Gear C 36T X1 @ 211.8 Shaft
B C 38T

—— I D B o] @ sxtosutms
Rear driven shaft set > 1 e Bearing holder

(i MR
@ 3X6X0.5 Spacer X3 ~t
(mm M6 g, x1 = L5
- @ 4X6X0.1 Spacer X1 O Ecip4o
Gtm M3X3“mrewm X4 o .
@ L @ 610 Ball bearing
EClip3.0 X1
@ Ena0 — 15X78Shat X1
EClip 4.0 X1
@ En40 ) 2%E

FMX 20 12



% PARTS BAG 5 ~ REAR GEAR BOX

Rear box
mount 1
| eEnFEE

Rear gear box
@) cover X1
s

Bevel gear 11T X1
R8T

Y 8X 14 Ball bearing X1
Ball bearing

5% 10 Ball bearing *1
oy ng
48X45 er ball connector X2
i
M3 X8 screw X2
TR

M3 X8 screw X5
AR

ABEZW Attaching rear gear box
SR

'9 4.8 X4.5 copper ball connector

FMX20 13



7z PARTS BAG

Rear dmaperstay X1
HhE RE

4.8 Aduster M X6
4.8 Aduster S X2
1

M3 %32 steel tumbuckle X2
e

m@m M3 X20 steel turnbuckle X2
RS FTR IR

M3X10 screw X2
OO et

([ﬂm M3 10 screw X2
O
M3 8 screw X6
(TR
Dm] M3 %8 screw X2
g i)

4.8 Ball connector L X2
A mBREE)

4.8 Ball mr'nedor x4

s i

-« DAMPER STAY
BRI

ALTEZW Attaching front damper stay
. U

m Attaching rear damper stay
ER R R

@ Rear dmaper stay

— Rear upper tumbuckle assembly
e AT

@ M3 %32 steel
turnbuckle .

" @ 48 Adjuster M

17.5 mm

i
1
O &= _[J I =w @

p @4  ::Picass take the actual dimensions as the
IRy  Standars.
ke LUREARR AR

— Bump steer turnbuckle assembly

W LR =
<
O w X 20 steel

TS @) 4.8 Adjuster S Make 2
9 mm

—-—-1
©-<oriert ——JaOn )

# Please take the actual dimensions
as the standards.
LIMPERI R T

FMX 20 14



% PARTS BAG < FRONT AXLE

HISREE

Front upright R X1
HIRE R

Frontupright L X1
I L

Brake calipers X2
B ER Y

Wheel hubs (large)
(brake disc shaped) X2
TR RREE (A (R R B

[ ofmmm 2R *

5.8 4 Ball connector L X4
a1 § TE)]
O:ﬂﬂw 4.8X4.5 Ball connector X2
LR

EFEW M2 X4 screw X2
T
2X98 Shaft X2
— =

5X8 Ball bearing X4
s

5X7TX0.3 Spacer X2
BH

@ 5.8 x4 Ball connector
BEXYV Front axle assembly 7 @ 4.8%4.5 Ball connector

@ Front upright L

@ Disc brake sticker @ 5 X8 Ball bearing

A © 5%7%0.3 Spacer
@ Wneel hubs o C/  Wheel hubs
@ 5.4 Ball connector 6? i ) f /1
© 2x98 shatt S5 © 2x9.:8 shaft 7YY,
5 X8 Ball ;
g‘?‘\ @ bearing @' Brake calipers o 5.8X4 Ball et 7

§ =00 € 48x4.5Ballconnector

@ Front upright R @ Disc brake sticker

© 5xs Bal
bearing

@ 2wD Axle

@) 5.4 Ball connector L

FMX 20 15



7z PARTS BAG

-« REAR AXLE

HEREE

38.5mrm

© o

Steel CVD universal shaft 38.5 X2
WY CVDMRM 38.5

Wheel hubs (small)
{brake disc sh. ) X2
FRREE (/1) (B ER

I -
239.8 Shaft X2
Bt
——— —/
C 2X9.8 Shaft X2
&t
o
Rear upright mount 2
mnﬁgng @
© Cross joint X2
i

6X8X1s HD&‘ x2

U t mount cover X2
akwre

©

% 510 Ball bearing x4
§ b

W) 610 Ball bearing X4
} e

E]]lmm 4.8X4,5Ball connector § X2
HER W (D
Dmmm M2.5 X12 screw X2
T

# Please refer to the addendum of MB rear
suspension instructions.
MB 9% AR BAPIHE-AREA -

48X 4.5 Ball connector X2
TR AN

ﬁ: i Wheel axde X2
M T

Rear upright A/B
W A/B
:]:Cl 26X 25 Shaft X2 G’,‘J]]]]I] M2X 4 screw X2
= R
M2X 3 screw X4 il M3X 2.6 screw X2
(R 1 i

PSTEP 2 4

(B Disc brake sticker
@ Wheel hubs

@ 4.8 x4.5Ball connector

7

© 4.8 x4.5Ball connector S

@ Rear upright mount
e 6X8 X1 Smmr\g

|
|

® 6> 10 Ball bearing
L

I
O m25x12 \E) © Upright mount cover

ABEEW Rear axle assembly

i AR

O 2x9.8 Shaft

@ 4.8 X4.5 Ball connector

.

@ Rear upright mount S |

@ Steel CVD universal shaft 38.5

iy

P

ﬁ @ 6 <81 spacer
@ 610 Ball bearing @/

-L

€ Upright mount cover

M2.5X12

FMX 20 16



% PARTS BAGE pSTEP 3 4 ngng rear axle

-« BATTERY MOUNT
WHLEE

O O

Battery mount C *2
Wit C

Battery mount A X2

WiheE A
Battery mountB X2
WhEB

— TN VT

S iy =
# Loose both screws to adjust gear space.
BRI, 5 -0 2 MR RTET TR |
% ( e Adjust upwards to
PlE#£ v e Mg \ decrease gear rafion.
7 ("z or T BNy o
© VN | | s

Ogae

Al R
e

[

Alum. mid- motor mount *1
Sl R

@& R-clip 5.0 X4
Ri 5.0
Dmm M3 X8 screw X6
A
@m M3 X6 screw X2
(TR

5 T 1o
Adjust for proper space.
R R R e

@ % The bumps are able to be - e
cutted off to apply the
3 X6 X05 Spacer X2 battery measurements.
BH BT R RO -

FMX 20 17



MBZEW Attaching upper deck

2 — iRt

M . _'j
‘h\\\/ﬁ
@ Alum. strengthen post

7z PARTS BAGE" 'E';EF'EF' DECK

Alum. strengthen post X2

faop ol 1

—1

M2X 6 screw X2

(o

B41013 LSD X Gyro.
BZ3% 841013 LSD X FER R

# Please purchase

M3X6screw X6 95 <[
(R A ___ﬁ_‘ ' = = A
G]m M3X8screw X14 § [ R
R4 b
| : |
Dm M3 X8 screw X2 o
IR



7z PARTS BAG ﬂ = HANMPER

MWNW © m Damper assembty
B MR A

S %5 12><1o—nng X4
(pl.rple-yel r?
MR 31mm ) @/o
. [ﬂ] S “db
22 E-clip
e Vg
[tl';rdd} coil spring 31mm X2 "I >
WERTR 31mm (£) Rod guide X4
@) B R @ Piston rod
‘ ‘ ‘ m @ Damper O-ing P3 X4 @ Damper O-ring
W ROm
Damper cylinder X4 O 3'5)(23’&“”9 x4 X4
e = bl @ Redoiecs Pull down piston and pour il into cylinder.
7 piston pour oil into cylinder.
.f\ Remove air bubbles by slowly moving
‘ = | piston up and down.
P, HF BRI B - 8 AR A
Cylindercap x4
B A
= Qil seal
[u] O o
09 [FRONT| | REAR |
N .
ton X4

Damper cap X4
R

% Damper retainer X4
B R
]

Rodgudecap X4 -n
o

11 A 11 B AR Pull down piston rod 4mm, attach cylinder cap
and absorb oil overflow with fissue paper.

Piston rod >4 T——
e T O ﬁ n HPRLCTHE 4 e+ B _ESERRS 00 LT A HERR T -
e}

@ Ei]clip X8 Damper adjuster X2
= :

| 2mm

0 Shock spring
Front- 31mm
Rear- 31mm

@ Damper retainer

FMX 20 19



MTFW Attaching front damper
RS

ERHEETES B - RN T -
[ www re-mist.com ]

Fl nut M4 X4
i M4
(Tocls bag)

Wheel hub s 10 X2
wmRr o
(Tools bag)

Please refer to MST website for the wheel & tire types.

FMX 2.0 20



% PARTS BAG ﬂ = BODY MOUNTS

MATXW Attaching body mounts © Body mount cover M
S

b
@ Rear body mount
— W= = @ BodymountcoverL @ M3x8 o3
B X1 ._
P ‘ \? %/ © m2xs SR

% OOO{}DOOOOGOODOOOO)

Front body mount X2
i

’Jjj\oooooooooooo )

LI

Rear b mount X2
m&%ﬂy

B M X2
®0© :DE igmmcowr

x
@@ DE‘) SEE%E‘IM'IGOWI‘L 2

@mm mxamm

Dymﬂ M3 X8 screw X5
IR
Please trim the body mounts length for car shell,
then attach the body mount cover.
M2 X8 WHX“ SRR EHER T RE RS -

FMX 2.0 21



\( STEERING SYSTEM FUNCTION ADJUSTING INSTRUCTION/
= JN\MVAL 2K = (5 VB REAR SUSPENSION SYSTEM INSTRUCTION

1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH FERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

s (ale]e,

i

ALTEW Front upper arm setting - MTEFW Rear caster angle setting | _MIETEP Steering setting P—— REVERSE
B RN e A AR A R _ :
| | Ry, Suggest fo use wilh B20127 aluminum
| | X ala)lsadjmmm“mlugm.
| | BER 82012 7 S o SR R -
I amm -84 1mm-10° | 8
o1 | standard setting8* _; | 2mm-8°/0mm-12° | : @__Q_.@‘L_-g
2 =1 ‘( | | o= o
i T —_——— | |
=) % —= | I \\ /l
= ' ' T Al ==
— — s, - | | 9
N R TR (S
) o \ Q sy [ | |
‘ ‘ 4 £9) \u : :
e A et : : Enlarged Ackermann setting
¢ l l IS DL T i S —
| | - f
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

MBEXY Adjust the bump steer variation

ABIEEW Adjust the arm length
N o e

LBTFYW Adjust the arm hingness
ENEEEE

The variation is larger for the

# Adjustable range of 0-6mm. bigéger gap between connector A
an

A BLIRERER B MR EHEE R ML - 56
L0k A T

AENTEY Adjust the knuckle highness
REREEE

i 6 X8 X1 Spacer

ToelN = <» + ToeOut

# Recommended Bump Steer range of
action -3~ +1.
TERN SRR -3 ~ +1

B3 a0
b

|
628 X1 Spacer

FMX 20 22



=P =0

110 SCALE RC AWD HIGH PERAFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

ETUP SHEE

ORIGINAL SETTING

GRIP :

SURFACE :

NOTE :

Tire:

FRONT

Front suspension

Camber &5

32T/8T

For Gear A 28T

3rd Reduction rate.
IlCHE L

210026 210034 210025 210025
MTABT 3J6TATT 40THET 40THM3T 4

Shock oil:

spring:_3|_mm 211

%10

Spring color: §0Lé.

1Y

It
| II ]| 'I III I|

Shock oil.___ #10

‘ D@J Spiing_H_mm 811

|||
I[||
WO

spring cobr: Purple-y ellow

A Y
Pison:__ 2L mm ok L Pison:__ @LY  mm
| be ¥ mim Piston hole: .'; | b\f' mm Pistan hole: -i‘
Gear A X Gear C X Big Bevel Gear — Gear B — Small Bevel Gear + Pinion Gear = Gearratio ";!’?'dmﬂ Gear | | ﬁiﬁglucmn Gear
28T 36T T 8 - - = PASSIVE GEAR | Gear A
X x _4¥r 1 + 207 : T T e e T
Motor & ESC: Battery: e 0" aaa o . !

178 1.89 212 2.50 3.08
498 | 528 | 593 | 7.00 | 862
— — 19 472 | 501 | 562 | 663 | 8.16

Front N s
Suspension mount Suspension mount - o o ;:l‘f /.;_'; 20 4.48 476 5.34 6.30 7.75
Rollcenter Rollcenter ol == 7= :% 21 427 | 453 | 508 | 6.00 | 7.38

o . i !l |
@ — 22 407 | 433 | 485 | 573 | 7.05
23 3.80 414 464 5.48 6.74
For Gear A 30T (210402
Rear damper

3rd Reduction rate.
AEL

210362 210026 210034 210025 210035 210036
32TMET  34THBT 36TMTT  40THST  40TM3T  42TH1T
1.78 1.89 212 250 3.08 3.82
16 600 | 637 | 715 | 844 | 1038 | 12.89
17 564 | 6.00 | 673 | 7.94 977 | 12.13
18 5.33 5.67 6.35 7.50 823 | 11.45
18 506 | 637 | 602 | 7.11 874 | 10.85
20 480 | 510 | 572 | 6.75 8.31 | 10.31
21 4.57 4.86 545 6.43 791 | 9.81

¥ Please download the blank setup sheet at [ www.rc-mst.com 1.

FMX 20 23



M2X3 sorew X4
LB
o0z

M2X4 screw XB
MR
110004

M2X6 sorew X3
WHAEEH

10044

M2XE Screw X2
L

110063

(i
{imin)
(Jrmzm
[IE‘.‘JJ]]]TL'.U]]I
M2XE screw %4
[]:mm o BT CE )
M25X12 Screw X8
(i AR
110088
M3X8& screw X9
(Hm FE )

110001

M3IXE screw X35
MR
110002

MIX10 screw X3
(| magn
110028
M3 14 screw X4
(] K
110081
M3 XAE screw X2
(o | ——
110088

26X10 Screw X1

T CEL L

110025

M25X12 Screw X2
i RERH

Ralale:]

M3IXE screw X30
[ S

110005

MEX10 Screw &
i s

110052

M3X12 Screw X2
[ | e

10043

M3 %20 Screw X2
i San
110

M3IX25 screw X2
] ikt

110060

M3IX10 screw X2
AT e

110032

M25X30 screw X1
HHR RS
110053

M3X40 Screw X2
TR ()
110081

3XEX05 Spacer X10
®BH

10047

IXEX05 Spacer X1
L 1.

0048

4X6X01 Spacer X1
L 1

005

4XBX0.3 Spacer X1
B

207

S5X7X0.3 Spacer X2
BH

E20020

10X12X0.1 Spacer X1
BE

10X12X0.3 Spacer X1
BH

E20024

FREX2E5 Bearing X4
Wik
120024
S5XEX25 Bearing X2
L
120017
4X8 Ball bearing X2
i
120013
5X8 Ball bearing X4
i
120003

5210 Ballbearing X7
i

120002

15X7.6 Shat X1
— e @
110059

2%98 Shaft x4

— L
10017

2%98 Sheft X2

I | i
110045
2X11.8 Shaft X1
| I | #iH
110019
2X28 Shaft X2
[ | 1]
10103
26 X285 Shat X2
—— o
310035
[ ]
2.5%48 Arm shaft X4
1S AR
0048
R-clip 5.0 X10
R-#50
820075

4.8 4.5 Ball connector (8) %3
BT UE )

Cﬂhﬂm 210433

4.8%4.5 Ball connector X8
Ofm s

30001

486 Ball connecior X2
O:ﬂmm PR

0050

58 X4 Ball connector L) x4
[Nm HRG M)

210431

48 Ball connector X5
[I@ PSR

Fala ]

48 Ball conneciorL X4

D:E:[ AR
BX10X25 Ball bearing X4 210344
it

120025

6X10 Ballbearing X5
i

120014

8>14 Ballbearing *1
Hikk

120007

10X15 Ball bearing X2
n
120001

M3 %20 Steel turnbuckle X4

O | s
210002
M3X25

Steel turnbuckle X2
i B N =~
10003

M3 X32 Steel umbuckle X2
LRl
810005

Cross joint X2 Steel ball 30 %10
] () ®mEmao
20030 110020

Diff. spring > 1 256 Thrust bearing 1
l!]pl s @ AL

30032 120008

E-clip30 X1
EM30
10070

Flange nut M4 X4

E-dip 4.0 X1
£M40
110067
'..' i
'-\__: 4 7 HoME

Wheel hub spacer 1.0 X2
WERE 1.0
045

Diff plate X2

310033

E_WDM x2
ol Zess

T e
310065

n N

‘Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm X2
1EH R E 0S5em
20063

o il

Drive gear shaft X1
I e

310052

@ 48.5mm

Steel CVD universal shaft 385 X2
WRCY DWW 385
820010

R ]

| W

M3 XT6 Alum. turnbuckle x1
8 ol TR AR
210018

i ©

Soft coil spring 31mm X2 Damper retainer >4

(purple-yell ow! AR
EGERME 3 imm (XD 820055
B20104-4

—
O
Damper adjuster X4
MR
20055
Hard coil spring 3 1mm (gold) X2 @n
FHRAE (&)
8201033 e
Damper adjusier X4
1‘1 m] [ |
|‘|‘||‘|‘|‘|||

HREDE
B20055

Damper cylinder X4

HEME

@ Cylinder cap X4
H BT LI
210151
12 %1 C-ring X4
’ s Oil seal X4
e ARENE
(310004} 120004

E-clip X8
GY e
110013

g‘."m:.m x4 Damper O-ring P3 %4
B HREOE
120028
G5X 2 sponge X4
o)
120021

Rod guide cap X4

PFiston 4
# i T
(310005) m
{1 111 )

Rod guide 4

Piston rod X4 RS T
AN oz
310008

FMX 20 24




CaR=
ENEs
I

FXX Rear gear box set
PO S e

210077

=t

D MB Rear lower am X2
Em=EN| @ © [ maraw

AIRRARs

4.8 Rod ends

4.8 TOHE (4
ZI0ET




Bevel set 42-11
%}j e
o —

Steering arm set

WEHE W
230058
A [ ) o) ©@lUx @]«
o0 oL Co Co
50 &0 Og Ca Shaft bush & spacer set
mERHE
Z070

©O== 1 DT e @ O
(G '

Alum, post M3X13

BEEIEMI K13
Reinforced adjuster set 4,818 (210581)
o LA PR
210047 I
5.8X26 Reinforced adjuster set
E ekl oLl Enlal?d brake calipers (red)
10031 I B (RD
210510CR
FMX Alum, mid-motor mount
FMX 8 o PR RlEE
(20558)
il = [
|’ 3 | o] +10 Jo |
© @ hags = =
& =— |l _©] -20 o) |
FXX Battery guard set ;
e 00 Rt e FHE Servo hom set 23T/ 25T) X1 Shaft bush & spacer set (white) Suspension mount set (+1.0 7 -2.0)
210059 Rl el (2377 25T) WERE LA (=) THRW B (1.0 /£ -2.00
2ma2 HO0E3MN) 230068

FMX 20 26



8 o
€ ©
©

©

& o

FMX 2.0 Carbon lower deck 3.0 X1
FMx 2.0 Bmioes 2 0
210687

Wide balancing umper
W ARG R

’;{’oooooooooooo ) ©@ D@ @@ D@
dgooooooooooooj ©6 D@ ©© D@

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOD)

Carbody post set
A
rafich:3]

1]

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOJ

o o 9 OO0 O
o o O
G0 's]

FMX 2.0 BEZmiE 3 5
210896

G ©
a o o O=——=—0 O
oo 8 o 0
FMX 2.0 Carbon upper deck 3.5 c O

Front wheel hubs

S B
Joint sat X1 230088
S\ Alum. joint fing iy @-‘- o0
|| memmm £10040 | 5§

1T D ol o]

FMX Rear drive shaft set
Fi% Bl
210560

210342

FMX 20 27



PARTS CODE

110001 Round head screw M3 X6 (10) 120001  Ball bearing 1015 (4) 210379 Rear bumper 310035 Lower arm shaft 2.6 X22 & 25 (sach one pair)
110002 Round head screw M3 %8 (10) 120002  Ball bearing 510 (4) 210381 Car body post set 310048 Arm shaft 2.5 <46 (4)

110004 Round head screw M2 x4 (8) 120003  Ball bearing 5% 8 (4) 210433 Ball connector 4.8X4.5 S (5) 310050 Ball connector 48X 6 (5)

110005 Countersunk screw M3 X8 (10) 120007 Ball bearing 8% 14 (2) 21049 Ball connector L 5.8% 4 (4) 310052 FxX Drive gear shaft

110013 E-clip 2.0 (10) 120008  Thrust bearing 2.5X 6 210510  Enlarged brake calipers (4) 310065 Wheel axle (2)

110015 Flange nut M4 (4) 120013  Ball bearing 4 X8x3 (2) 210559 FMX Alum. mid-motor mount 310103 Arm shaft 2 x28 (2)

110017 Shaft 29,8 (10) 120014  Ball bearing 6 %10 X3 (2) 2105680 FMX Rear drive shaft set 810002 Steel reinforced turnbuckle 3 X 20 (2)
110019  Shaft 2X11.8 (5) 120017  Bearing 58 (4) 210561 Alum. post M3 x13 (2 810003 Steel reinforced turnbuckle 3 x25 (2)
110020 Steel ball 3.0 (13) 120024  Bearing 3X6X2.5 (4) 210596 FMX 2.0 Carbon upper deck 3.5 810005 Steel reinforced turnbuckle 3 %32 2)
110025 Tapping round head screw 2.6 X 10 §) 120025  Ball bearing 6 10 x2.5 (2) 210697 FMX 2,0 Carbon lower deck 3.0 810016 Alum, turnbuckie 3 X786

110032 Set screw M3 X 10 (&) 130004  Qil seal (4) 230013  FXX FSXF & R damper stay 820010 Steel CVD great angle universal shaft 38.5 (2)
110037 E-dlip 4.0 (10) 130021  Sponge 6.5X2 (10) 230041 Wheel hubs w/disc shape (arge) 820015 Spacer 4 X6x0.1 (8)

110043 Countersunk screw M3X 12 (10) 130028  Damper O~ing P3 (blue) (10) 230058  Steering arm set 820017 Spacer 4 X603 (8)

110044 Round head screw M2X 6 (8) 130049  O-ring 12 X1 @) 230080  Battery mount 820020 Spacer 5X7X03 (8)

110045 Round head screw M2X 8 (partial thread) (8) 210031  Reinforced adjuster set 5.8 %26 230082 Front arm set 820022 Spacer 10 X12x0.1 B)

110046 Shaft 2 9.8 (8) 210032  Servo homn set (23T ,25T) 2300863 Front damper stay 820024 Spacer 10 X12x0.3 (8)

110047 Spacer 3 X6 x0.5 (8) 210036  Bevel gear set 42-11 230065 Front head set 820030 Cross joint (2)

110048 Spacer 3 X8 X0.5 @) 210040  Joint set 230086 ATK Front wheel hubs 820049 Wheel hub spacer 1.0 (4)

110052 Countersunk scraw M3 10 (10) 210047 Reinforced adjuster set 4.8 X 18 (8) 230067 4.8 Rod ends set (M/S) 820055 Reinforced damper plastic maintenance set (4)
110053 Cap screw M2.5x30 (2) 210058  FXX Battery guard set 2300689  Suspension mountset (+1.0/-2.0) 820063 Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm (4)
110059 Shaft 1.5X7.8 (8) 210063W Shaft bush & spacer set (white) 230070 Shaft bush & spacer set 820095 AKM2WD axle @)

110080 Set screw M3 X256 (10) 210076  FXX Reducer set 230096  MB Rearwheel hubs B20075 R-clip 5.0 (10)

110081 Round head screw M3 X 14 (8) 210077  FXX Rear gear box set 230097 MB Rear lower anm 8201033 31mm Hard coil spring (soft) (2)
110063 Round head screw M2X8 (6) 210080  FXX Reduction gear set 310001 Ball connector 4,8 4.5 (5) 8201044  31mm Soft coil spring (super-soft) (2)
110065 Round head screw M2.5X12 (8) 210151 Alum, damper cylinder (4) 310003  Cylindercap (2)

110070 E-clip 3.0 (10) 210161 Ball connactornut 4.8 (4) 310004 Spring retainer (2)

110082 Round head screw M2X 3 (6) 210235  Piston spacer set 310005 Rod guide cap (2)

110086 Round head screw M3X 16 (8) 210342  Alum, joint ring 310008 Piston rad (4)

110081 Cap screw M3 X 40 (8) 210344  Ball connector nut L 4.8 (4) 310032 Diff. screw & spring set

110101 Countersunk screw M3 x20 (8) 210378  Wide balancing bumper 310033 Diff. plate @)

foifnt L

110001 FAALHETRH M3 X6 (10) 120001 A 10x15(4) 210379 iR 310035 TRMIE 26 xX22 &25 (F—#)
110002  F<ALEER M3 8 (10) 120002 H{#5X10 (4) 210381 B ST 310048 REMIEIN 2.5} 46 (4)

110004 FAFETEH M2 X4 6) 120003 HH 58 @) 210433  PISALERE 48 X458 (B) 310050 PI7AAERTE 4.8 X6 (5)

110005 F<MAEERH M3 X8 (10) 120007 W8 X14 (2) 210491 ESERAR L 584 @) 310052 P R

110013 E2.0 (10) 120008 |HEEER25X6 210510  MAHAEEFEH (4) 310065 HEET (2)

110015 D8 M4 (4) 120013  HEH4X8X3 (2) 210659  FMX #S&+EREE 310103 HERTIEEN 2 %28 (2)

110017 ##E 2x 9.8 (10) 120014 HHBX10X3 @) 210560  FMX Sishig 810002 3l ATERR 3 <20 (2)

110019 92X 11.8 (5) 120017 W& 5X8 @) 210561 #BEE=EM3X13 (2) 810003 S PTERNR 3 25 (2)

110020 @30 (13) 120024 WHEIXEX25 (4) 210596 FMX 2,0 i —ilE 5.5 810005 SR ATERANE 3 <32 (2)

110025 BXAHHETEES 26 x10(6) 120025 H\BHEX10X25(2) 210597 FMX 2.0 BEEES 3.0 810016 SARFTAANE 376

110032 7AW M3 X10 6) 130004 BUEEE (4) 230013 FXX FSX R man 820010 SR B CY DIEENM 38.5 (2)

110037 E# 4.0 (10) 130021 AW E.5X2 (10) 230041 TR AR (hNARY) 820015 B 4XE6X01 (8)

110043 FAAATEEMS M3 12 (10) 130028 FEFEMEOR P3 B (10 230058  WEEME 820017 A 4X6X0.3 (8)

110044 FAEETRM M2 X6 6) 130049  O®| 12 x1 (4) 230060 WA 820020 8K 5 X7 x0.3 (8)

110045 FAAYETEEH M2 X8 F) B) 210031  &{LAMEEAR 5.8 X 26 230082  HEWM 820022 R 10X12X0.1(8)

110046 ##8 298 (538 (8) 210032  fARREMRE A48 (23T/25T) 230063  FHAMSE 820024 #E 10x12 %03 (8)

110047 BEH3X6X05(8) 210036  fedpiE 42-11 230085  AiAsEEM 820030 R (2)

110048 ®H 3X8X05(8) 210040 230066  ATHAHEE 820049 WREEEE 1.0 () (@)

110052  F<ATEAEM M3 10 (10) 210047  {LARRTEME 4.8 <18 (8) 230067 4.8 inREE (M/S) 820055 i LAMER A (4)

110053  FAEWEMR M2.5X 30 (3F) (2) 210059  FXXRtiSHERCE 230089  TRMEA (+1.0/-2.0) 820063 R e 0. 5mm (4)

110050 ##8 1.5X7.8 (8) 210063W HiEEH4E (2) 230070  EEREE 820085 AKM ZERH (2)

110060 F<ALETEM M3 X 26 (10) 210076 FXX s 230096  MB fEaeESE 820075 RiA 5.0 (10)

110061 AMAYETEUR 4 M3 X 14 (6) 210077 FXOd guama 230097  MB &TEH 820103-3  31mm FEEAER (k) )

110063  AAFEERM M2 X8 () 210080 Fxx 310001 PO RERTH 4.8 X 4.5 (5) 820104-4 3Iimm EREER (EE) (2)

110065 AETEEMHM2.512 (6 210151 #ESSMEME (4) 310003 HEBLIE (2)

110070 E1 3.0 (10) 210161  REFEIE 4.8 (4) 310004 HEIERER (2)

110082 FAYVETERM M2 X3 6) 210235 BEMTESAE 310005 HEBTE (2)

110085 FALETERM M3 16 B) 210342 @EEETER 310008 REED )

110091  FAEEEMH M3 x40 GEF) 6) 210344  ERTEMROEL 4.8 (4) 310032 EEER W AR

110101 F<MTEER M3 <20 6) 210378 WFACHPHEE 30033 HEEEEQ) 026179
’_= 7M ‘#'\(E"G NSTRUC WWw.rc-rst.com w

110 SCALE AC AWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR




	FMX 2.0
	FMX 2.02
	FMX 2.03
	FMX 2.04
	FMX 2.05
	FMX 2.06
	FMX 2.07
	FMX 2.08
	FMX 2.09
	FMX 2.010
	FMX 2.011
	FMX 2.012
	FMX 2.013
	FMX 2.014
	FMX 2.015
	FMX 2.016
	FMX 2.017
	FMX 2.018
	FMX 2.019
	FMX 2.020
	FMX 2.021
	FMX 2.022
	FMX 2.023
	FMX 2.024
	FMX 2.025
	FMX 2.026
	FMX 2.027
	FMX 2.028

